Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary

List

Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 2nd November 2025

All Souls Day

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

DATE TIME
Saturday 1st Nov |5.00pm Annual Deceased Parishioners Remembrance Mass
Sunday 2nd Nov |9.00am John Murphy, Southknock 6th Anniversary
10.00am |Remembering Faithful Departed of the Parish Remembrance
12.00 Michael Brennan, Mountelliott Months Mind
Noon Ellen O’Flaherty, Lower William Street & Stephen (Golly) Months Minds
Boland, Drummond, St. Mullins
Monday 3rd Nov |[10.00am |Tom Galvin, Paddy & Kathleen Gaffney, Michael O’Brien, Anniversaries
Michael Doyle & deceased members of the Gaffney families,
New Ross.
Tuesday 4th Nov [10.00am |Sadie O’Gorman, Charleton Hill Anniversary
Wed 5th Nov 10.00am |Jim & Bridget Walsh, Mount Ross Anniversaries
Thursday 6th Nov |10.00am |Deceased members of the New Ross, Brandon & Viking
Bridge Clubs Remembrance
Friday 7th Nov 10.00am | patrick Murphy, Mount Carmel 10th Anniversary
Saturday 8th Nov | 10.00am | parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e Mieczyslaw (Mietek) Olipra, McMurrough Court

e John Gantly, Inistioge, Kilkenny

BIRTHDAY REMEMBRANCE

e Arron Philpot, Cluain Fada

Doris & Michael Murphy, Charleton Hill

Ryan McGarr, An Caislean Maol

Tom Bradley & Carol Walsh, St. Joseph’s Square
George Leacy, Nunnery Lane

Paddy Ryan, Mountross

Teresa Malone, Oranmore, Galway & Bewley Street

ANNOUNCEMENTS

o Sunday school starts in November, for details please see the leaflets in the church

e On Monday 3rd November Mass bookings will be taken up to and including April 2026.

e Taizé Prayer in Memory of our Dearly Departed will take place on Friday 7th November 8-9pm at the Good

Counsel College.

e New Ross Active Retirement will have their general meeting at 11am on Friday 7th November at the Youth

Centre, Nunnery Lane.

o Bethany Bereavement Support: Drop in Centre in St. Michaels Pastoral Centre will take place on Thursday

6th November @ 11.00am.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




